



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

943 FIRST APPEAL NO. 203 OF 2025

General Manager
Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd
Bhadrawati, Dist Chandrapur

....Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
Through The Collector Beed
Taluka and District Beed & Others

.....Respondents

.....

Shri. V. D. Sapkal, Senior Advocate i/by. Shri. Girish S. Rane,
Advocate for the Appellants in FA No.203 of 2025 & for Applicants in
CA No.1228 of 2025

Shri. N. S. Tekale, AGP for Respondent / State

Shri. D. R. Bhadekar, Advocate for Respondents No.2, 3, 5, 14, 15A to
15C in both FA No.203 of 2025 and CA No.1228 of 2025

.....

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1228 OF 2025
IN FA/203/2025

.....

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P DHOTE, JJ.

Dated : JANUARY 31, 2025

PER COURT :-

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to Respondents, in the Application as well as in the Appeal, returnable on 28.03.2025. The learned AGP waives notice for Respondent No.1 and learned Advocate Shri. D. R. Bhadekar waives notice for Respondents No.2, 3, 5, 14, 15A, 15B and 15C, in both the Appeal and the Application.



3. The learned Advocate for the Applicants / Appellants is permitted to serve the other Respondents privately.

4. The learned Advocate for Respondents No.2, 3, 5, 14, 15A to 15C submits that, till next date they will not proceed with the execution proceedings.

5. The learned Senior Advocate for the Applicants / Appellants submits that the Applicants / Appellants are ready to deposit an amount of Rs.52,00,000/- (Rs. Fifty Two Lakh) in this Court.

6. First Appeal Nos.2288 of 2018 & 2289 of 2018 be tagged with the present matter.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)